Rev. B/LX
 LM431A   LM431B
Adjustable Precision Shunt
Voltage Regulator
 TAITRON COMPONENTS INCORPORATED www.taitroncomponents.com
Page 1 of 14  Tel:   (800)-TAITRON    (800)-824-8766    (661)-257-6060
 Fax: (800)-TAITFAX  (800)-824-8329     (661)-257-6415
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulator

          LM431A   LM431B
                                                               www.taitroncomponents.com Page 2 of 14
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration
TO-92(Bulk)
1: REF   2: ANODE    3: CATHODE
TO-92(Ammo)
1: REF   2: ANODE    3: CATHODE       1: REF   2: ANODE    3: CATHODE
SOT-89
1: REF    2: CATHODE   3: ANODE
SOT-23
1:NC  2:NC   3: CATHODE   4: REF   5: ANODE
SOT-23-5
                         Adjustable Precision Shunt Voltage Regulator
Rev. B/LX
          LM431A   LM431B
                                                               www.taitroncomponents.com Page 3 of 14
Functional Block Diagram
Marking information
Part Number Marking Code Outline Temperature
Range
  VREF
Tolerance RoHS Halogen Free RoHS Halogen Free
Packing
T   Type
LM431AZ-08-AR LM431AZ-08-AG Ammo
1.0%
LM431AZ-08-BL LM431AZ-08-BG
AS431BZ-E1 AS431BZ-G1
Bulk
LM431BZ-08-AR LM431BZ-08-AG Ammo
TO-92 -40 to 125°C
0.5%
LM431BZ-08-BL LM431BZ-08-BG
AS431AZ-E1 AS431AZ-G1
Bulk
1.0% LM431AK-08-TR70 LM431AK-08-RG70 E43H G43H
SOT-89 -40 to 125°C
0.5% LM431BK-08-TR70 LM431BK-08-RG70 E43G G43G
Tape
& Reel
1.0% LM431AN-08-TR70 LM431AN-08-RG70 EB6 GB6
SOT-23 -40 to 125°C
0.5% LM431BN-08-TR70 LM431BN-08-RG70 EB5 GB5
Tape
& Reel
1.0% LM431AN5-08-TR70 LM431AN5-08-RG70 E6I G6I SOT-23
-5 -40 to 125°C
0.5% LM431BN5-08-TR70 LM431BN5-08-RG70 E6H G6H
Tape
& Reel
                         Adjustable Precision Shunt Voltage Regulator
Rev. B/LX